Telephone Directory — Norfolk Courthouse

(v. 11.06.23)

Clerk's Office
Inclement Weather/Courthouse Closing Line

757-222-7499

The above number is the weather emergency line for the Norfolk Courthouse

only. The Newport News Courthouse has a separate weather emergency line. If you
are interested in information about the operating status of the Newport News
Courthouse, you may obtain this information by calling (757) 247-07835.

Civil

Criminal

Financial & Administration
Jury

Magistrate Courtroom Deputies

After Hours Emergency Contact Information

Clerk's Office Fax Numbers
Administration

Jury

HR

Chambers

Judge Mark S. Davis

Judge Arenda Wright Allen

Judge Elizabeth W. Hanes

Judge Jamar K. Walker

Senior Judge Rebecca Beach Smith
Senior Judge Raymond A. Jackson
Magistrate Judge Douglas E. Miller
Magistrate Judge Lawrence R. Leonard
Magistrate Judge Robert J. Krask

Court Reporters

Paul McManus (Chief Judge Mark S. Davis)
Michelle Maar (Judge Allen)

Jill Trail (Judge Hanes)

Jody Stewart (Judge Smith)

Carol Naughton (Judge Walker and Judge Jackson)

Frequently Requested Numbers
Federal Public Defender

U.S. Attorney's Office

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

U.S. Marshals Service

U.S. Pretrial Office

U.S. Probation Office

757-222-7201
757-222-7202
757-222-7200
757-222-7205
757-222-7222

Emergency Information

757-222-7236
757-222-7078
757-222-7229

757-222-7014
757-222-7013
757-222-7005
757-222-7008
757-222-7001
757-222-7003
757-222-7012
757-222-7020
757-222-7007

757-222-7077
757-222-7075
757-222-7072
757-222-7071

757-222-7073

757-457-0800
757-441-6331
757-222-7500
757-963-5963
757-222-7400
757-222-7300



