## **Telephone Directory – Norfolk Courthouse**

(v. 11.06.23)

## Clerk's Office

Clerk's Office	
Inclement Weather/Courthouse Closing Line	757-222-7499
The above number is the weather emergency line for the Norfolk Courthouse	
only. The Newport News Courthouse has a separate weather emergency line. If you	
are interested in information about the operating status of the Newport News	
Courthouse, you may obtain this information by calling (7	•
Civil	757-222-7201
Criminal	757-222-7202
Financial & Administration	757-222-7200
Jury	757-222-7205
Magistrate Courtroom Deputies	757-222-7222
After Hours Emergency Contact Information	<b>Emergency Information</b>
Clerk's Office Fax Numbers	
Administration	757-222-7236
Jury	757-222-7078
HR	757-222-7229
Chambers	
Judge Mark S. Davis	757-222-7014
Judge Arenda Wright Allen	757-222-7013
Judge Elizabeth W. Hanes	757-222-7005
Judge Jamar K. Walker	757-222-7008
Senior Judge Rebecca Beach Smith	757-222-7001
Senior Judge Raymond A. Jackson	757-222-7003
Magistrate Judge Douglas E. Miller	757-222-7012
Magistrate Judge Lawrence R. Leonard	757-222-7020
Magistrate Judge Robert J. Krask	757-222-7007
Court Reporters	
Paul McManus (Chief Judge Mark S. Davis)	757-222-7077
Michelle Maar (Judge Allen)	757-222-7075
Jill Trail (Judge Hanes)	757-222-7072
Jody Stewart (Judge Smith)	757-222-7071
Carol Naughton (Judge Walker and Judge Jackson)	757-222-7073
Frequently Requested Numbers Federal Public Defender	757-457-0800
U.S. Attorney's Office	757-441-6331
U.S. Bankruptcy Court	757-222-7500
U.S. Marshals Service	757-963-5963
U.S. Pretrial Office	757-222-7400
U.S. Probation Office	757-222-7300
O.S. I TOURIUM OTHER	